508190197 10/24/2023 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8237382

		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
JMCC CAPITAL LLC			10/16/2023
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA		
Name:	WORKDA	AY, INC.	
Street Address:	6110 STC	DNERIDGE MALL ROAD	
City:	PLEASAN	NTON	
State/Country:	CALIFOR	INIA	
Postal Code:	94588		
PROPERTY NUMBE			_
Property Ty	•	Number	
Patent Number:	85	516062	_
Patent Number:	97	29491	
Patent Number:	10	0462089	
Patent Number:	11	102160	
Patent Number:	11	695724	
Patent Number:	89	918467	
Patent Number:	93	369423	
Patent Number:	97	762512	
	10)187332	
)541949	
Patent Number:	10		
Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:		0848444	_
Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	10		
Patent Number: Patent Number:	10	848444	
Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	10 11 10)848444 290398	

2128019200

Phone:

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	njdocket@gtlaw.com GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP ONE VANDERBILT AVENUE NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	166310.800000			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUDI CORDO			
SIGNATURE:	/Judi Cordo/			
DATE SIGNED:	10/24/2023			
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment from JMCC to Workday#page1.tif source=Assignment from JMCC to Workday#page2.tif source=Assignment from JMCC to Workday#page3.tif				

EXHIBIT A

Patent Assignment

October16 MC This patent assignment ("<u>Assignment</u>") is entered into as of September___, 2023 (the "<u>Effective Date</u>"), by and between JMCC Capital LLC, a limited liability company, with principal place of business at 172 Mira Sol Road Corrales, NM 87048 ("Seller"), and Workday, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with principal place of business at 6110 Stoneridge Mall Road, Pleasanton, CA 94588 ("Buyer").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Seller hereby irrevocably assigns, sells, grants, transfers and conveys and agrees to assign, sell, grant, transfer, and convey to Buyer, and Buyer hereby accepts and receives, all right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to:

(a) the issued patents and pending patent applications identified on Schedule 1 attached hereto and any issued patent or patent application that directly or indirectly claims or is amended to claim priority to any of the above, in whole or in part (the "Listed Patents");

(b) to the extent not included in (a), all issued patents, rights to inventions and pending and future applications for patents under U.S. law or regulation or of any foreign country with respect to the patentable inventions from which such Listed Patents arise, including without limitation utility patents, utility models, design patents, invention certificates, provisionals, continuations, divisionals, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, reissues, extensions and renewals, in all countries of the world, as well as any patents and patent applications to which any of the Listed Patents or any of the foregoing directly or indirectly claim priority, in whole or in part (subcategories (a) and (b) collectively, the "Assigned Patents");

(c) all causes of action (whether known or unknown or whether currently pending, filed or otherwise) and other enforcement rights under or on account of the Listed Patents, including without limitation all causes of action and other enforcement rights for damages, injunctive relief, and any other remedies of any kind for past, current and future infringement; and

(d) all rights to collect royalties or other payments under or on account of the Assigned Patents and the foregoing subcategory (c).

Seller agrees upon request (and at the expense) of Buyer to, and if Seller is unable or unwilling to do so authorizes Buyer to act in Seller's name to: execute all oaths, assignments, powers, and any other papers necessary to perform Seller's obligations hereunder, testify in any proceeding, and otherwise take any action, and fully cooperate with Buyer to perform Seller's obligations hereunder, in each case, related to securing and enforcing Buyer's rights related to this Assignment.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment will inure to the benefit of Buyer, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives and will be binding upon Seller, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

- 1 -

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be executed as of the Effective Date. The individuals signing for the parties represent and warrant that he or she has authority to sign for and enter into this Assignment on behalf of the respective parties.

Seller:

By: Nen USTER Name: hairman Title: (10 Date:

Notary Seal:

STATE OF NEW MEXICO NOTARY PUBLIC JESSICA CUMMINGS COMMISSION # 1119860 EXPIRES NOVEMBER 1, 2025

Buyer:

Ву:	 ,
Name:	
Title:	

Date:_____

PATENT REEL: 065323 FRAME: 0677

SCHEDULE 1

ASSIGNED PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Patent No.	Tule	Serial No.	Filing Date	lssue Date
FAMILY A				
8,516,062	STORAGE, COMMUNICATION, AND DISPLAY OF TASK-RELATED DATA	12/896,533	10/1/2010	\$/20/2013
	ELECTRONIC INFORMATION SYSTEM WHICH ENABLES EMAIL/BASED	13/970,177	8/19/2013	\$/8/2017
9,729,491	TRANSACTIONS			
10,462,089	EMAIL BASED TASK MANAGEMENT SYSTEM	15/647,537	7/12/2017	10/29/2019
11,102,180	EMAIL BASED TASK MANACEMENT SYSTEM	16/598,055	10/10/2019	8/24/2021
~~~~~	EMAIL BASED TASK MANAGEMENT SYSTEM	17/403,289	8/16/2021	7/4/2023
	EMAIL BASED TASK MANAGEMENT SYSTEM	18/217,848	7/3/2023	
FAMILY B				
8,918,457	GENERATION AND RETRIEVAL OF REPORT INFORMATION	12/896,644	10/1/2010	12/23/2014
9,369,423	GENERATION AND RETRIEVAL OF REPORT INFORMATION	14/577,140	12/19/2014	6/14/2016
9,762,512	GENERATION AND RETRIEVAL OF REPORT INFORMATION	15/180,584	6/13/2016	9/12/2017
10,187,332	GENERATION AND RETRIEVAL OF REPORT INFORMATION	15/684,516	8/23/2017	1/22/2019
10,541,949	EMAIL>BASED ACCESS TO SECURE INFORMATION	16/253,370	1/22/2019	1/21/2020
10,848,444	EMAIL-BASED ACCESS TO SECURE INFORMATION	16/747.977	1/21/2020	11/24/2020
11,290,398	EMAIL-BASED ACCESS TO SECURE INFORMATION	17/101.278	11/23/2020	3/29/2022
	EMAIL-BASED ACCESS TO SECURE INFORMATION	17/704,967	3/25/2022	
FAMILY C				
10,305,839	ELECTRONIC INFORMATION SYSTEM ENABLING EMAIL-BASED	15/354.833	14/17/2016	\$/28/2019
	TRANSACTIONS WITH FORMS			
11,496,431	ELECTRONIC INFORMATION SYSTEM ENABLING EMAIL/BASED	16/423,897	5/28/2019	11/8/2022
	TRANSACTIONS WITH FORMS		en de la serti Transferencia	
	ELECTRONIC INFORMATION SYSTEM ENABLING EMAIL-BASED	17/983,660	11/8/2022	***********
	TRANSACTIONS WITH FORMS			